access to participant data are required to sign the Individual Non-Disclosure and
Confidentiality Certification Form. Signed originals will be maintained by Contractor no
later than thirty (30) days after employment under this contract.

II. METHOD AND TIME PAYMENT

1. CSE shall pay an aggregate amount not to exceed two hundred eighty thousand fifty dollars
($280,050.00) as shown on the copy of the budget summary hereto attached. If during the
term of the contract, Contractor determines that submitted line items need to be adjusted,
these adjustments may be made if prior written approval is obtained from CSE. The total

[...]

substantial alteration of program aspects of this contract may be required as a result of changes
in the enabling legislation and/or related funding allocations.

IX. TOTAL AMOUNT ALLOWABLE UNDER THIS CONTRACT

The total amount of funds accessible by Contractor under this contract is two hundred eighty
thousand fifty dollars ($280,050.00) payable only upon receipt of stipulated items in Section
II of this contract. The total amount of funds attached to this contract may be reduced or
increased, depending upon the amount of WIOA Youth funds available as determined by CSE.
Changes to contract budgets are executed via written contract modifications.